TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM757560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Tomoschuk		08/31/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alohat, LLC	
Street Address:	10 Faraday	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4716191	#HAVE MORE FUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120632-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J Koncel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Execution Version Melin HAVE MORE FUN - assignment_ (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0726

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, William Tomoschuk, a U.S. citizen with an address of 1057 East Niels Lane, West Chester, PA 19382 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark #HAVE MORE FUN (the "Mark"), the common law rights in and to the Mark and U.S. Reg. 4,716,191 for the Mark (the "Registration"), covering casual clothing, namely shirts, t-shirts, polo shirts, sweatshirts, shorts, leggings, jackets, sweaters, hoodies, footwear, hats and caps;

WHEREAS, Alohat, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with an address of 10 Faraday, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Registration, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the Registration and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the sale, transfer, assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder. Assignee agrees that Assignor shall, after the Effective Date noted below, have no further obligations to maintain any registration, renewal, or updates for the Mark. Any such obligations shall be solely maintained by Assignee.

Effective as of August 31, 2022.

WILLIAM TOMOSCHUK

By: Cully & Forwer In Name William Tomoschuk

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ALOHAT, LLC

By: Brian McDonell Name Brian McDonell

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 09/26/2022